
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

11/22/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,242,664

2nd Payment 2,354,797

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,472,537

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,596,164

5th Payment 2,725,972

1 10/28/17 Sat $24,373,782 $37,861,937 $40,000,000 $24,691,358.02 1.620 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 2,862,270

2 11/01/17 Wed $22,186,600 $50,084,676 $52,000,000 $32,100,000.00 1.620 3.7% 7.7% 7th Payment 3,005,384

3 11/04/17 Sat $25,735,618 $62,874,203 $64,000,000 $40,400,000.00 1.585 4.3% 11.6% 8th Payment 3,155,653

4 11/08/17 Wed $23,435,234 $75,505,890 $75,000,000 $47,300,000.00 1.585 3.9% 15.1% 9th Payment 3,313,436

5 11/11/17 Sat $26,639,324 $89,467,716 $90,000,000 $57,000,000.00 1.578 4.5% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,479,108

6 11/15/17 Wed $26,385,356 $103,626,722 $103,000,000 $65,300,000.00 1.578 4.4% 22.5% 11th Payment 3,653,063

7 11/18/17 Sat $29,509,730 $120,460,784 $119,000,000 $74,700,000.00 1.592 4.9% 26.3% 12th Payment 3,835,716

8 11/22/17 Wed $29,891,970 $134,740,314 $134,000,000 $84,200,000.00 1.592 5.0% 30.0% 13th Payment 4,027,502

9 11/25/17 Sat $30,837,668 $149,471,608 $149,000,000 $93,600,000.00 1.592 5.1% 33.6% 14th Payment 4,228,877

10 11/29/17 Wed $32,133,868 $164,822,103 $148,000,000 $93,000,000.00 1.592 5.4% 37.1% 15th Payment 4,440,321

11 12/02/17 Sat $32,996,305 $180,584,588 $168,000,000 $105,500,000.00 1.592 5.5% 40.6% 16th Payment 4,662,337

12 12/06/17 Wed $34,704,577 $197,163,122 $184,000,000 $115,600,000.00 1.592 5.8% 44.0% 17th Payment 4,895,454

13 12/09/17 Sat $39,595,566 $216,078,104 $205,000,000 $128,800,000.00 1.592 6.6% 47.7% 18th Payment 5,140,227

14 12/13/17 Wed $40,957,301 $235,643,592 $227,000,000 $142,600,000.00 1.592 6.8% 51.2% 19th Payment 5,397,238

15 12/16/17 Sat $44,742,989 $257,017,522 $251,000,000 $157,700,000.00 1.592 7.4% 54.8% 20th Payment 5,667,100

16 12/20/17 Wed $46,232,601 $279,103,045 $282,000,000 $177,100,000.00 1.592 7.6% 58.2% 21st Payment 5,950,455

17 12/23/17 Sat $58,465,664 $307,032,359 $314,000,000 $197,200,000.00 1.592 9.5% 62.2% 22nd Payment 6,247,978

18 12/27/17 Wed $80,907,052 $345,682,025 $348,000,000 $218,600,000.00 1.592 12.9% 67.1% 23rd Payment 6,560,376

19 12/30/17 Sat $122,777,894 $404,333,583 $415,000,000 $260,700,000.00 1.592 18.9% 73.3% 24th Payment 6,888,395

20 01/03/18 Wed $183,659,007 $492,068,326 $525,000,000 $329,800,000.00 1.592 27.0% 80.5% 25th Payment 7,232,815

21 01/06/18 Sat $306,944,735 $638,697,221 $580,000,000 $364,300,000.00 1.592 40.9% 88.5% 26th Payment 7,594,456

22 01/10/18 Wed $550,977,021 $901,901,449 $779,000,000 $489,300,000.00 1.592 61.0% 95.5% 27th Payment 7,974,179

28th Payment 8,372,887

29th Payment 8,791,532

30th Payment 9,231,108

Total 149,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/22/2017


